

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1397 OF 2012

MANISHA KOCHHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS KOCHHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. David A., Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.4.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR